
 

BREAKFAST 
 
Served all day 

Muesli with seasonal fruits & yogurt  

Scots Porridge served with maple syrup & brown sugar 

Scots Porridge with a shot of Drambuie, seasonal fruits & fresh cream 

The Willow’s own French Toast served 
    with maple syrup 
    with grilled back bacon 
    with cinnamon, natural yogurt & seasonal fruits 

Scrambled Eggs with toast & butter 

Scrambled Eggs, toast & butter    

    served with Arbroath Smokie                                          
    served with Scottish Smoked Salmon                               
    served with grilled back bacon                                        
    served with Black Pudding 
    served with Potato Scone 
    served with Grilled Tomato                                               
    served with hot Cloutie Dumpling 

Toasted Bagel served with Scottish Smoked Salmon & Scrambled Eggs 

Hot Pancakes served with banana, seasonal fruits & maple syrup 

£3.85 

£3.75 

£4.95 

 
£4.25 
£5.35 
£5.50 

£4.15 

 

£7.95 
£6.95 
£5.35 
£4.85 
£4.75 
£4.55 
£4.85 

£6.95 

£3.95 

LIGHT BITES Homemade Soup served with crusty bread 

Cullen Skink served with crusty bread 

Scottish Smoked Salmon & Goat’s Cheese  served with Scottish Oatcakes 

Scottish Smoked Salmon & Brie served with Scottish Oatcakes 

£3.50 

£4.95 

£4.35 

£4.35 

SCOTTISH 
SAVOURY 
DISHES 

 

Scottish Rarebit, served with mixed leaves and relish 

Scottish Rarebit & grilled back bacon, served with mixed leaves and relish 

Scottish Beef Chilli, warm pitta bread & crème fraiche or natural yogurt 

Haggis, Neeps & Tatties, the traditional food of Scotland, served with  
    crushed potatoes and mashed turnip.  Gravy served separately 

St Andrews Platter – Scottish smoked salmon, Smoked trout and prawns  
    in a creamy Marie Rose sauce, mixed leaves & bread or oatcakes 

Arbroath Smokie, served hot with lemon & baked potato or cloutie dumpling 

Smoked Mackerel & Baked Potato, mixed leaves & creamed horseradish 

£6.30 

£7.40 

£6.30 

£6.95 

 
£8.50 

 
£8.50 

£8.50 

SALADS 
 
A mixture of crisp 
salad leaves and 
fresh herbs, tossed 
with cucumber, 
onion, tomato and 
coleslaw and your 
choice of bread or 
oatcakes 

Scottish Smoked Salmon & Prawns 

Smoked Mackerel with Creamed Horseradish 

Scottish Brie & Tomato 

Grilled Goat’s Cheese with Cherry Tomatoes 

Prawns, Bacon and Avocado 

Breast of Chicken and Avocado 

£8.50 

£8.50 

£6.95 

£6.95 

£7.50 

£7.50 

BAKED 
POTATOES 

 
 

 

A generous sized baked potato served with salad garnish   
 
Haggis                                              Scottish Beef Chilli 

Prawns in Marie Rose Sauce               Coronation Chicken 

Tuna Mayonnaise                               Scottish Mature Cheddar 

£5.50  

THE WILLOW TEA ROOMS 

217 SAUCHIEHALL STREET, GLASGOW G2 3EX 

TELEPHONE 0141 332 0521 

www.willowtearooms.co.uk 

 



AFTERNOON TEA 
Served all day 

 

 

A delicious selection of homemade sandwiches, scone with butter, preserve 

& cream, buttered shortbread and your choice from the cake trolley, all 
served on a traditional 3 tiered cake stand.   
 
Enjoy with your choice of loose leaf tea or freshly ground coffee. 

 
BUCHANAN STREET TEAROOM ONLY 
     For that extra special treat add a glass of 

     champagne….. 

£12.75  

 
 
 
 

 
 

£19.95 

 

SPECIALITY 
SANDWICHES & 
BAGELS 
 
Served with mixed 
leaves & Willow 
Coleslaw 

The Willow Club Sandwich ~ Chicken, bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayonnaise 

Prawn Open Sandwich 

Chicken & Avocado 

Bacon, Lettuce, Tomato & Mayonnaise 

Coronation Chicken 

Scottish Brie & Grapes or Cranberry Sauce 

Bacon, Tomato & Brie with Mayonnaise 

Toasted Bagel served with Scottish Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese 

£6.75 

£6.25 

£6.25 

£5.25 

£5.25 

£4.95 

£5.25 

£5.95 

TRADITIONAL 
SANDWICHES 
 
Served with side 

salad  

Egg Mayonnaise 

Scottish Mature Cheddar Cheese  with choice of pickle, tomato or onion 

Turkey Breast with Cranberry Sauce 

Tuna Mayonnaise 

Roast Ham & Cheddar Cheese 

£3.75 

£3.95 

£4.50 

£4.50 

£4.75 

TOAST & 

TEABREADS 

Brown, Granary or White Bread Toasted, with butter or spread and your 

choice of preserve, marmalade, honey, chocolate or peanut butter 

Plain or Fruit Scone  
  served with preserve & butter 
  served with cream, preserve & butter 

Toasted Croissant with preserve & butter or spread 

Traditional Sliced Gingerbread with butter or spread 

£1.75 

 

 
£1.95 
£2.25 

£1.95 

£1.75 

CAKES & 
PASTRIES 
 

Shortbread 
Victoria Sponge 
Carrot Cake 
Chocolate Brownie 
Fruit Slice 
Empire Biscuit 

Sinful Chocolate Slice 
Caramel Shortcake 
Pecan Slice  
Pineapple Tart 

£1.10 
£2.95 
£2.50 
£2.45 
£1.95 
£1.95 

£1.95 
£1.95 
£1.95 
£1.95 

DELICIOUS 

DESSERTS 

 

 

Strawberry Tart 

Lemon Meringue Pie 

Chocolate Fudge Cake & fresh cream 

Apple Tart with fresh cream 

Toffee Apple Tart with fresh cream 

Cloutie Dumpling served with custard 

Willow’s Famous Meringues with fresh cream 

Willow’s Famous Meringues served with vanilla ice cream, homemade 

butterscotch sauce & fresh cream 

Willow’s Famous Meringues served with fresh cream & fresh fruits 

Banana Split served with vanilla ice cream,  banana, toffee sauce & cream 

Hot Pancake with Banana, ice cream & maple syrup 

Luxury Vanilla Ice Cream on its own or with strawberries or a shot of Glayva 

£3.75 

£3.75 

£3.95 

£3.95 

£3.95 

£3.95 

£3.95 

£4.50 

 

£4.50 

£4.50 

£3.95 

£3.95 

 



 

 

 

All our teas are loose leaf, served in their own pots with an additional jug of hot water…… 

BLACK TEAS 

£2.10 

 

 

Willow Tea Room Blend - A select blend of Ceylon & Assam teas served to your personal preference 

CRM Signature Tea - A specially blended Darjeeling and Ceylon mix for the connoisseurs which 

celebrates the works of Charles Rennie Mackintosh 

Assam -  From Brahmaputra Valley in Northern India, a full-bodied tea with a rich flavour  

Ceylon -A strong tea with a clean bright flavour, a crisper character than Assam served on its own or with 

lemon or milk 

Darjeeling - The champagne of teas grown in the Himalayan foothills, a superb character, with a smooth 

flavour 

Scottish Breakfast - A select blend of black teas specially chosen to infuse with the soft waters of 

Scotland  

Earl Grey - A scented blend of Darjeeling and Black China teas. Bergamot oil adds a delicious almost citric 

flavour  

Keemun China - A pale and delicate china tea with the aroma and fragrance of orchids. It is slightly 

sweet and very smooth 

Kenya - Almost as full bodied as Assam, with a strong rich flavour. It has a bright coppery colour and a 

noticeably different liquor 

Lapsang Souchong - A China tea with a distinctly smoky character. It should be savoured lightly brewed 

and served alone 

China Rose Petal - A soft and delicate Black China tea, layered with rose petals during the drying 

process to delicately scent the leaves. Has a smoother taste with less dryness than Jasmine 

 

GREEN TEAS 

£2.25 

 

The Willow Green Tea - An unfermented leaf tea with a delicate yellow liquor. Light refreshing, with 

similar properties to Gunpowder Tea. Also aids digestion 

Gunpowder Green - A refreshing and clean tasting China green tea, its leaves are thought to resemble 

explosive gunpowder 

Jasmine Green - A very delicate China tea infused with the fragrance of Jasmine blossom, it simulates 

the taste buds and aids digestion 

 

FRUIT TEAS 

£2.25 

 

Apple - A smooth dry Ceylon tea, flavoured with English Bramley apples 

Blackcurrant - China black tea with a distinct blackcurrant and bramble flavour  

Ginger - China black tea with ginger flower flavour 

Honey and Almond - A blend of China and India teas with a distinctive almond taste softened with 

smooth honey 

Orange Peel - A blend of Black teas from China and Ceylon  

Vanilla - A drier subtle tea, with the blend of Ceylon Orange Pekoe perfectly matched with the sweet 

smooth flavour of vanilla 

 

HERBAL TEAS 

£2.25 

 

Camomile - One of the most popular herbal teas, an ideal night-cap 

Fennel - Aniseed taste, good for stomach problems, helps with cramps and weight loss 

Hibiscus - A red fruit drink that is high in Vitamin C, used to cool fevers 

Nettle - Relieves rheumatic pain 

Peppermint - Refreshing, good for relieving headaches and acts as a good stomach settler   

Rosehip - One of the richest sources of Vitamin C, a delicate infusion recommended as a general tonic 

 

WHITE TEA 
 
£2.85 

Pai Mu Tan 
The original white tea produced in the Fujian Province of China is extremely rare. The tea bushes have fine 
downy white hairs on the top leaf and this produces the tea’s unique properties 
 

RED TEA 
 
£2.85 

Redbush 
Rooibos tea is a naturally uncaffeinated tea made from the Rooibos shrub aspalathus linearis, grown only on 
the North Western Cape of south Africa.  
 

 



 

COFFEES 

All our coffees are 

made from freshly 

ground beans 

 

White Coffee 

Black Coffee 

Latte - steamed milk and espresso 

Mocha -steamed milk, espresso, hot chocolate & whipped cream  

Espresso single shot 

Espresso double shot 

Con Panna – espresso & whipped cream 

Macchiato – espresso & foamed milk 

Cappucino – steamed fluffy milk & espresso 

   With whipped cream 
   With marshmallows 
   With whipped cream & chocolate flake 

£2.20 

£2.20 

£2.20 

£2.50 

£1.95 

£2.30 

£2.20  

£2.20 

£2.20 

£2.60 
£2.60 
£2.80 

CHOCOLATE, 

MILKS, & 

RUSSIAN TEA 

 

Hot Chocolate – regular or low calorie option 

  With whipped cream 
  With marshmallows 

  With whipped cream & chocolate flake 
 
Hot Milk with Honey & Nutmeg 

 

Hot Water with Tea & Lemon served in a tall glass 

 

£2.20 

£2.60 

£2.60 

£2.80 

£1.95 

£1.95 

COLD DRINKS 

 

Fresh Chilled Milk 

Orange or Lemon Barley Water 

Sparkling & Still Scottish Mineral Water  (small / large) 

Apple, Cranberry or Orange Juice 

Chegworth Valley Bottled Apple or Pear Juice 

Coke, Diet Coke, 7Up, Ginger Beer, Irn Bru, Diet Irn Bru 

Bottlegreen Lightly Sparkling Cranberry or Elderflower Juice 

Appletiser or Peartiser 

Fentimans Ginger Beer, Curiosity Cola, Victorian Lemonade  
   or Sparkling Shandy 

Ice Cream Milk Shakes 
   Choose from chocolate, strawberry, banana or raspberry 

£1.40 

£1.50 

£1.95 /£3.85 

£1.95 

£2.50 

£1.50 

£2.50 

£2.25 

£2.50 
 

£2.65 

OUR HISTORY 

 

Charles Rennie Mackintosh created the fabulous interiors at the Willow Tea Rooms in 

Sauchiehall street in 1903 for his patron, Kate Cranston.  The Room de Luxe with its fabulous 

mirrored friezes, leaded glass doors and silver furniture is still considered to be one of 

Mackintosh’s jewels in his long and diverse career. 

After being put to other uses after Kate Cranston gave up her tea room empire in 1928, Anne 

Mulhern reopened the Room de Luxe in its original setting on 1 December 1983 and the Willow 

Tea Rooms were reborn. Anne further developed the Sauchiehall Street building by recreating 

The Gallery, which opened on 14 February 1996.  Like the Room de Luxe, the Gallery has been 

recreated to the original design. 

In July 1997, the Willow branched out beyond the original Sauchiehall Street site, with the 

opening of the Willow Tea Rooms at 97 Buchanan Street, immediately next door to Kate 

Cranston’s original Buchanan Street Tea Rooms, another of the four tea rooms originally owned 

by Kate Cranston in the early 1900s.  Here Anne recreated the White Dining Room and Chinese 

Room originally designed by Mackintosh for Kate Cranston’s Ingram Street Tea Rooms. 

Today, the Willow Tea Rooms offers visitors the chance to see the magic of Mackintosh’s 

designs and sit and experience taking tea in the splendour of a bygone era. 

Why not take home a souvenir of your visit – our gift shops stock a range of quality products, 

include many of our own brand products, Mackintosh and Glasgow designs.  Our teas are 

available in our own label tea caddies or cotton bags. 

www.willowtearooms.co.uk 

 


