

# THE WILLOW TEA ROOMS

## 217 SAUCHIEHALL STREET, GLASGOW G2 3EX

### TELEPHONE 0141 332 0521

### www.willowtearooms.co.uk

BREAKFAST	Muesli with seasonal fruits & yogurt		£3.85
Served all day	Scots Porridge served with maple sy	rup & brown sugar	£3.75
	Scots Porridge with a shot of Drambi	uie, seasonal fruits & fresh cream	£4.95
	The Willow's own French Toast serve with maple syrup with grilled back bacon with cinnamon, natural yogurt & s		£4.25 £5.35 £5.50
	Scrambled Eggs with toast & butter		£4.15
	Scrambled Eggs, toast & butter served with Arbroath Smokie served with Scottish Smoked Saln served with grilled back bacon served with Black Pudding served with Potato Scone served with Grilled Tomato served with hot Cloutie Dumpling	างก	£7.95 £6.95 £5.35 £4.85 £4.75 £4.55 £4.85
	Toasted Bagel served with Scottish S	moked Salmon & Scrambled Eggs	£6.95
	Hot Pancakes served with banana, se	easonal fruits & maple syrup	£3.95
LIGHT BITES	Homemade Soup served with crusty	bread	£3.50
	Cullen Skink served with crusty brea	d	£4.95
	Scottish Smoked Salmon & Goat's Cl	neese served with Scottish Oatcakes	£4.35
	Scottish Smoked Salmon & Brie serv	ed with Scottish Oatcakes	£4.35
SCOTTISH	Scottish Rarebit, served with mixed	eaves and relish	£6.30
SAVOURY DISHES	Scottish Rarebit & grilled back bacon	, served with mixed leaves and relish	£7.40
	Scottish Beef Chilli, warm pitta bread	d & crème fraiche <i>or</i> natural yogurt	£6.30
	Haggis, Neeps & Tatties, the tradition crushed potatoes and mashed tur		£6.95
	St Andrews Platter – Scottish smoke in a creamy Marie Rose sauce, mi		£8.50
	Arbroath Smokie, served hot with ler	non & baked potato <i>or</i> cloutie dumpling	£8.50
	Smoked Mackerel & Baked Potato, m	ixed leaves & creamed horseradish	£8.50
SALADS	Scottish Smoked Salmon & Prawns		£8.50
A mixture of crisp	Smoked Mackerel with Creamed Horseradish		£8.50
salad leaves and fresh herbs, tossed	Scottish Brie & Tomato		£6.95
with cucumber, onion, tomato and	Grilled Goat's Cheese with Cherry Tomatoes		£6.95
coleslaw and your choice of bread or oatcakes	Prawns, Bacon and Avocado		£7.50
	Breast of Chicken and Avocado		£7.50
BAKED POTATOES	A generous sized baked potato serve	d with salad garnish	£5.50
	Haggis	Scottish Beef Chilli	
	Prawns in Marie Rose Sauce	Coronation Chicken	
	Tuna Mayonnaise	Scottish Mature Cheddar	

AFTERNOON TEA	A delicious selection of homemade sandwiches, scone with butter, preserve	£12.75
Served all day	& cream, buttered shortbread and your choice from the cake trolley, all	
	served on a traditional 3 tiered cake stand.	
APPLICATION OF	Enjoy with your choice of loose leaf tea or freshly ground coffee.	
	BUCHANAN STREET TEAROOM ONLY	
	For that extra special treat add a glass of champagne	£19.95
	Champaghe	
SPECIALITY	The Willow Club Sandwich ~ Chicken, bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayonnaise	£6.75
SANDWICHES &	Prawn Open Sandwich	£6.25
BAGELS	Chicken & Avocado	£6.25
Served with mixed leaves & Willow	Bacon, Lettuce, Tomato & Mayonnaise	£5.25
Coleslaw	Coronation Chicken	£5.25
	Scottish Brie & Grapes or Cranberry Sauce	£4.95
	Bacon, Tomato & Brie with Mayonnaise	£5.25
	Toasted Bagel served with Scottish Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese	£5.95
TRADITIONAL	Egg Mayonnaise	£3.75
SANDWICHES	Scottish Mature Cheddar Cheese with choice of pickle, tomato or onion	£3.95
Served with side	Turkey Breast with Cranberry Sauce	£4.50
salad	Tuna Mayonnaise	£4.50
	Roast Ham & Cheddar Cheese	£4.75
TOAST & TEABREADS	Brown, Granary or White Bread Toasted, with butter or spread and your choice of preserve, marmalade, honey, chocolate or peanut butter	£1.75
	Plain or Fruit Scone served with preserve & butter	£1.95
	served with cream, preserve & butter	£2.25
	Toasted Croissant with preserve & butter or spread	£1.95
CAKES &	Traditional Sliced Gingerbread with butter or spread Shortbread	£1.75 £1.10
PASTRIES	Victoria Sponge	£2.95
	Carrot Cake Chocolate Brownie	£2.50 £2.45
	Fruit Slice	£1.95
	Empire Biscuit Sinful Chocolate Slice	£1.95 £1.95
	Caramel Shortcake	£1.95
	Pecan Slice Pineapple Tart	£1.95 £1.95
DELICIOUS	Strawberry Tart	£3.75
DESSERTS	Lemon Meringue Pie	£3.75
	Chocolate Fudge Cake & fresh cream	£3.95
	Apple Tart with fresh cream	£3.95
	Toffee Apple Tart with fresh cream	£3.95
	Cloutie Dumpling served with custard	£3.95
	Willow's Famous Meringues with fresh cream	£3.95
	Willow's Famous Meringues served with vanilla ice cream, homemade butterscotch sauce & fresh cream	£4.50
	Willow's Famous Meringues served with fresh cream & fresh fruits	£4.50
	Banana Split served with vanilla ice cream, banana, toffee sauce & cream	£4.50
	Hot Pancake with Banana, ice cream & maple syrup	£3.95
	Luxury Vanilla Ice Cream on its own or with strawberries or a shot of Glayva	£3.95

All our teas are loose leaf, served in their own pots with an additional jug of hot water				
BLACK TEAS	Willow Tea Room Blend - A select blend of Ceylon & Assam teas served to your personal preference			
£2.10	<b>CRM Signature Tea</b> - A specially blended Darjeeling and Ceylon mix for the connoisseurs which celebrates the works of Charles Rennie Mackintosh			
	Assam - From Brahmaputra Valley in Northern India, a full-bodied tea with a rich flavour			
	<b>Ceylon</b> -A strong tea with a clean bright flavour, a crisper character than Assam served on its own or with lemon or milk			
	<b>Darjeeling</b> - The champagne of teas grown in the Himalayan foothills, a superb character, with a smooth flavour			
	<b>Scottish Breakfast</b> - A select blend of black teas specially chosen to infuse with the soft waters of Scotland			
	<b>Earl Grey -</b> A scented blend of Darjeeling and Black China teas. Bergamot oil adds a delicious almost citric flavour			
	<b>Keemun China</b> - A pale and delicate china tea with the aroma and fragrance of orchids. It is slightly sweet and very smooth			
	<b>Kenya</b> - Almost as full bodied as Assam, with a strong rich flavour. It has a bright coppery colour and a noticeably different liquor			
	<b>Lapsang Souchong</b> - A China tea with a distinctly smoky character. It should be savoured lightly brewed and served alone			
	<b>China Rose Petal</b> - A soft and delicate Black China tea, layered with rose petals during the drying process to delicately scent the leaves. Has a smoother taste with less dryness than Jasmine			
GREEN TEAS	<b>The Willow Green Tea</b> - An unfermented leaf tea with a delicate yellow liquor. Light refreshing, with similar properties to Gunpowder Tea. Also aids digestion			
£2.25	<b>Gunpowder Green -</b> A refreshing and clean tasting China green tea, its leaves are thought to resemble explosive gunpowder			
	<b>Jasmine Green</b> - A very delicate China tea infused with the fragrance of Jasmine blossom, it simulates the taste buds and aids digestion			
FRUIT TEAS	Apple - A smooth dry Ceylon tea, flavoured with English Bramley apples			
£2.25	Blackcurrant - China black tea with a distinct blackcurrant and bramble flavour			
	Ginger - China black tea with ginger flower flavour			
	<b>Honey and Almond</b> - A blend of China and India teas with a distinctive almond taste softened with smooth honey			
	Orange Peel - A blend of Black teas from China and Ceylon			
	<b>Vanilla</b> - A drier subtle tea, with the blend of Ceylon Orange Pekoe perfectly matched with the sweet smooth flavour of vanilla			
HERBAL TEAS	Camomile - One of the most popular herbal teas, an ideal night-cap			
£2.25	Fennel - Aniseed taste, good for stomach problems, helps with cramps and weight loss			
	Hibiscus - A red fruit drink that is high in Vitamin C, used to cool fevers			
	Nettle - Relieves rheumatic pain			
	<b>Peppermint</b> - Refreshing, good for relieving headaches and acts as a good stomach settler			
	Rosehip - One of the richest sources of Vitamin C, a delicate infusion recommended as a general tonic			
WHITE TEA	Pai Mu Tan			
£2.85	The original white tea produced in the Fujian Province of China is extremely rare. The tea bushes have fine downy white hairs on the top leaf and this produces the tea's unique properties			
RED TEA £2.85	<b>Redbush</b> Rooibos tea is a naturally uncaffeinated tea made from the Rooibos shrub aspalathus linearis, grown only on the North Western Cape of south Africa.			

COFFEES	White Coffee	£2.20
All our coffees are made from freshly ground beans	Black Coffee	£2.20
	Latte - steamed milk and espresso	£2.20
	Mocha -steamed milk, espresso, hot chocolate & whipped cream	£2.50
	<i>Espresso</i> single shot	£1.95
	<i>Espresso</i> double shot	£2.30
	Con Panna – espresso & whipped cream	£2.20
	<b>Macchiato</b> – espresso & foamed milk	£2.20
	Cappucino – steamed fluffy milk & espresso With whipped cream With marshmallows With whipped cream & chocolate flake	£2.20 £2.60 £2.60 £2.80
CHOCOLATE,	Hot Chocolate – regular or low calorie option	£2.20
MILKS, & RUSSIAN TEA	With whipped cream With marshmallows With whipped cream & chocolate flake	£2.60 £2.60 £2.80
	Hot Milk with Honey & Nutmeg	£1.95
	Hot Water with Tea & Lemon served in a tall glass	£1.95
COLD DRINKS	Fresh Chilled Milk	£1.40
	Orange or Lemon Barley Water	£1.50
	Sparkling & Still Scottish Mineral Water (small / large)	£1.95 /£3.85
	Apple, Cranberry or Orange Juice	£1.95
	Chegworth Valley Bottled Apple or Pear Juice	£2.50
	Coke, Diet Coke, 7Up, Ginger Beer, Irn Bru, Diet Irn Bru	£1.50
	Bottlegreen Lightly Sparkling Cranberry or Elderflower Juice	£2.50
	Appletiser or Peartiser	£2.25
	Fentimans Ginger Beer, Curiosity Cola, Victorian Lemonade or Sparkling Shandy	£2.50
OUR HISTORY	Ice Cream Milk Shakes Choose from chocolate, strawberry, banana or raspberry Charles Rennie Mackintosh created the fabulous interiors at the Willow Tea Ro	£2.65

#### **OUR HISTORY**



Charles Rennie Mackintosh created the fabulous interiors at the Willow Tea Rooms in Sauchiehall street in 1903 for his patron, Kate Cranston. The Room de Luxe with its fabulous mirrored friezes, leaded glass doors and silver furniture is still considered to be one of Mackintosh's jewels in his long and diverse career.

After being put to other uses after Kate Cranston gave up her tea room empire in 1928, Anne Mulhern reopened the Room de Luxe in its original setting on 1 December 1983 and the Willow Tea Rooms were reborn. Anne further developed the Sauchiehall Street building by recreating The Gallery, which opened on 14 February 1996. Like the Room de Luxe, the Gallery has been recreated to the original design.

In July 1997, the Willow branched out beyond the original Sauchiehall Street site, with the opening of the Willow Tea Rooms at 97 Buchanan Street, immediately next door to Kate Cranston's original Buchanan Street Tea Rooms, another of the four tea rooms originally owned by Kate Cranston in the early 1900s. Here Anne recreated the White Dining Room and Chinese Room originally designed by Mackintosh for Kate Cranston's Ingram Street Tea Rooms.

Today, the Willow Tea Rooms offers visitors the chance to see the magic of Mackintosh's designs and sit and experience taking tea in the splendour of a bygone era.

Why not take home a souvenir of your visit – our gift shops stock a range of quality products, include many of our own brand products, Mackintosh and Glasgow designs. Our teas are available in our own label tea caddies or cotton bags.

www.willowtearooms.co.uk